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Fall 2025 Full-Time Students (All Academic Levels) by Self-Identified Racial or Ethnic Group 
 

 Total Full-
Time 

Males 

Percent 
of Total 

Full-Time 
Males  

Percent of 
All Full-

Time 
Students 

Total Full-
Time 

Females 

Percent 
of Total 

Full-Time 
Females 

Percent of 
All Full-

Time 
Students 

Total 
Full-
Time 

Students 

Percent of 
Total Full-

Time 
Students 

American Indian 6 0.4% 0.1% 28 0.9% 0.6% 34 0.7% 

Asian 81 5.4% 1.8% 100 3.3% 2.2% 181 4.0% 
Black or African 
American 326 21.6% 7.2% 717 23.8% 15.8% 1044 22.9% 
Hawaiian/Pacific 
Islander 0 0.0% 0.0% 8 0.3% 0.2% 8 0.2% 

Hispanic 98 6.5% 2.2% 178 5.9% 3.9% 276 6.1% 
Non-Resident 
Alien 49 3.3% 1.1% 53 1.8% 1.2% 102 2.2% 
Two or more 
races 42 2.8% 0.9% 98 3.2% 2.2% 140 3.1% 

Unknown 179 11.9% 3.9% 420 13.9% 9.2% 622 13.7% 

White 725 48.1% 15.9% 1416 46.9% 31.1% 2144 47.1% 

Totals 1506 100.0% 33.1% 3018 100.0% 66.3% 4551 100% 
 
Fall 2025 Full-Time Students – Pell Recipients (All Academic Levels) by Self-Identified Racial or Ethnic Group 
 

 Total Full-
Time Male 

Pell 
Recipients 

Percent of 
Total Full-
Time Male 

Pell 
Recipients  

Percent of 
All Full-

Time 
Student 

Pell 
Recipients 

Total Full-
Time 

Female 
Pell 

Recipients 

Percent of 
Total Full-

Time 
Female 

Pell 
Recipients 

Percent of 
All Full-

Time 
Student 

Pell 
Recipients 

Total 
Full-Time 
Student 

Pell 
Recipients 

Percent of 
Total Full-

Time 
Student 

Pell 
Recipients 

American Indian 1 0.3% 0.1% 8 0.9% 0.6% 9 0.7% 

Asian 12 3.2% 0.9% 11 1.2% 0.9% 23 1.8% 
Black or African 
American 79 21.4% 6.1% 206 22.4% 15.9% 286 22.1% 
Hawaiian/Pacific 
Islander 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 

Hispanic 27 7.3% 2.1% 50 5.4% 3.9% 77 6.0% 
Non-Resident 
Alien 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 
Two or more 
races 14 3.8% 1.1% 34 3.7% 2.6% 48 3.7% 

Unknown 69 18.6% 5.3% 206 22.4% 15.9% 276 21.3% 

White 168 45.4% 13.0% 406 44.1% 31.4% 574 44.4% 

Total 370 100.0% 28.6% 921 100.0% 71.2% 1293 100.0% 
 


